and 

d) Pay a civil penalty in the amount of $21,675, payable as follows: 

i. Paid in installments beginning no later than one hundred eighty (180) days 
from the effective date of this agreement, with a final payment of the entire 
amount due within three hundred sixty five (365) days of the effective date 
of this agreement. 

ii. In the event that any payment is not received by the Commission by the fifth 
day after it becomes due, the Commission may, at its discretion, accelerate 
the remaining payments and cause the entire amount to become due upon